
1 
 

Nebraska State Fair, PO Box 1387, Grand Island, NE 68802 p) 308.382.1620 

 

Nebraska State Fair Request for Quotation 
Livestream Tech Upgrade 

RFQ Due Date: April 19, 2024, at 5:00 PM 
 
 
The Nebraska State Fair is seeking qualified vendors to provide quotes for tech needed for an upgraded 
livestream setup in the barns and arenas. 
 
Sealed bids will be received by the Nebraska State Fair until the due date and time, and then will be 
opened. The Nebraska State Fair adheres to State Transparency guidelines and reserves the right to share 
the final agreement details upon request. 
 
Nebraska State Fair reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to reject any bid that contains prices 
for individual items or services that are inconsistent or unrealistic when compared to other prices in the 
same or other bids, to waive any and all informalities and/or irregularities in the quotation, to negotiate 
and/or renegotiate with any vendor the terms of its quotation, and to accept any quotation which in its 
opinion may be in the best interest of Nebraska State Fair. This request does not commit Nebraska State 
Fair to pay any costs incurred in the preparation of a proposal or to procure or contract for service. 
Nebraska State Fair reserves the right to withdraw this Request in its entirety at any time without prior 
notice. 
 
Each vendor’s quotation shall constitute an offer to sell goods or services sought by this Request for 
Quotation. The award shall be made by execution of a contract mutually agreed upon by both parties.  
 
Specifics 
 
Pricing: 
The bid price shown will be the full charge, inclusive of shipping charges and any other fees associated 
with the bid. 
 
Invoicing:  
Unless otherwise stated, invoices are to be submitted upon completion of the job. The invoice must 
include an itemization of all items, supplies, repairs, or labor furnished, including unit list price, net price, 
warranty, and total amount due. 
 
Payment: 
Unless otherwise stated, payment will be made within thirty (30) days of the completion of delivery of all 
items or services in acceptable condition to Nebraska State Fair and receipt of invoice, whichever is later. 
 
Tax: 
Nebraska State Fair is exempt from Sales Tax and will supply a Form 13 upon award of the bid. Please 
quote less sales tax. 



2 
 

Nebraska State Fair, PO Box 1387, Grand Island, NE 68802 p) 308.382.1620 

Quotation Information
 

Company Name: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

Point of Contact: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

Mailing Address: ___________________________________________________________________________ 

City: ______________________________________________     State: ____________     Zip: _____________ 

Phone: __________________________________     Email: _________________________________________ 

 
Quote Valid Until: _________________________ 
 

 
Specifications Exemption 
 
In the interest of fairness and sound business practice, it is mandatory that you state any exception taken by you 
to our specification. 

It should not be the responsibility of Nebraska State Fair to seek out information related to the materials you 
intend to furnish. 

If your bid does not meet all our specifications, you must state so in the space provided below. 

Deviating bids may be considered by Nebraska State Fair but must be indicated below. 

 
I do meet specifications. 

Signature: __________________________________________________________ 

 
I do not meet specifications. 

Signature: __________________________________________________________ 

 
Exceptions (please list below and specify exceptions) 
__________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

  



3 
 

Nebraska State Fair, PO Box 1387, Grand Island, NE 68802 p) 308.382.1620 

Please provide the per unit cost for the following items (This bid is for equipment only. No installation.): 
 

Manufacturer Description Part Number Qty Price Per 
Unit Total Price 

Barnfind Barnfind Color Green 4X10g SFP Flex Barncolor-10gsfp-flex-G 10   

Barnfind Single Rack mount Space for Barnfind BC-EXT-BRKT 6   

Barnfind 3G SDI SFP BT-BNC-3G 10   

Barnfind HDMI SFP Transiter EB34TD1T-SM 5   

Barnfind HDMI SFP Receiver EB34TD1R-SM 5   

Barnfind 10/100/1000MBit ethernet STP BTSFP-Gbase-CU 20   

Camplex Camplex SMPTE Hybrid opticalCON DUO Single 
Mode Fiber Outside Broadcast Cable (10') HF-OCSMPT-0010 5   

Camplex Camplex SMPTE Hybrid opticalCON DUO Single 
Mode Fiber Outside Broadcast Cable (75') HF-OCSMPT-0075 2   

SKB SKB Audio Soft Rack (2U Rack Size, 20.75 x 17.5 
x 6.5", Black) 1SKB-SC192U 5   

Tripp Lite Tripp Lite 12-Outlet Rackmount Power Strip 
(120V, 15A) RS1215-RA 5   

Symetrix xIO XLR 2x2 80-0223 5   

  SUBTOTAL  
  TAX (Tax Exempt) $0.00 
  SHIPPING  
  OTHER  
  TOTAL  

 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS: 
Are any of the above items on backorder?     

If so, which item(s)? ______________________________________________________________________________ 

Can gear be in hand by June 1, 2024? ________ YES        ________ NO 

If not, can gear be in hand by drop dead date of June 15, 2024? ________ YES        ________ NO 

If certain items are on backorder, are you able to ship the in-stock items right away?     _______ YES    _______ NO 

 
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: 
______________________________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 



4 
 

Nebraska State Fair, PO Box 1387, Grand Island, NE 68802 p) 308.382.1620 

PROPOSAL:  
Questions requiring answers prior to submitting a quote should be directed to Karil Schulz at 
kschulz@statefair.org or phone (308)385-3928. Please submit all bids via email prior to 5:00pm on April 19, 
2024. 

 
REVIEW PROCESS:  
After April 19th, all received quotes will be reviewed by the Nebraska State Fair. Selected company will be 
notified by April 30th.

mailto:kschulz@statefair.org

